

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.12.16
18:54:48
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8672 OF 2012

Ajit Dattatraya Kale

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

**Indian Oil Corporation Limited,
Maharashtra State Office & Ors.**

..... Respondents

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13866 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8672 OF 2012

Sameer Bhaskar Kale & Anr.

..... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ajit Dattatraya Kale

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

**Indian Oil Corporation Limited,
Maharashtra State Office & Ors.**

..... Respondents

Mr.Sandeep Waghmare for the Petitioner.

**Ms. Dimple Tejani (Thr. V.C.) i/b. Juris Consultus for the
Respondent No.1.**

Mr. Uday B. Nighot for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

By consent stand over to 6th January 2025. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]